

VITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 2785/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1008 OF 2008

POORANLAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jamshed Prey, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the facts of the case, we grant bail to the appellant
Gayaprasad to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.PA

(Indu Satija)
Court Master